INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Driving Indiana’s Economic Growth

100 North Senate Avenue PHONE: (317) 233-4664 Eric Holcomb, Governor

Room N750 FAX: (317) 233-0891 Michael Smith, Commissioner
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

10/30/2024

Hydro Vac Services, LLC dba GroundBreakers LLC

6435 E. 30th St

Indianapolis IN 46219

Dear Andrea Sloan,

Subject:Declaration of Eligibility

This letter confirms receipt of your annual Declaration of Eligibility (DOE) Affidavit and supporting documentation.The Indiana
Department of Transportation's Equity Initiative Services (EIS),in compliance with 49 CFR Parts 23 and 26, is pleased to inform
you that your firm's information has been reviewed and approved.

Your firm's DBE/ACDBE Certification will remain valid for another year.

The DBE Directory, located atINDOT: Doing Business with INDOT: DBE Directory, will continue to list your contact information
and will include the NAICS codes, Jurisdiction of Eligibility (JOC) date and description of services performed.

As a DBE/ACDBE, you have the responsibility to comply with all aspects of 49 CFR Parts 23 and 26, which include maintaining
an accurate mailing address, phone number and email addresswith INDOT EIS and promptly following up on all inquiries .

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at EISinquiry@indot.in.govatany time.

MNeeess (e

Derrick Casson

DBE Program Administrator, Equity Initiative Services
Indiana Department of Transportation

cc: file

Sincerely,

NAICS/DBE Codes Assigned:

wivw.in. gov/dot! i
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DBE Code

0051.68C

0051.64C

0051.63C

0051.47C

0051.40C

0051.11C

0051.40C

0053.117G

DBE Description

Water and Sewer Line
and Related Structures
Construction

Oil and Gas Pipeline and

Related Structures
Construction

Power and

Communication Line and

Related Structures
Construction

Highway, Street, and
Bridge Construction

Other Heavy and Civil
Engineering
Construction

Site Preparation
Contractors

All Other Specialty
Trade Contractors

All Other Miscellaneous
Waste Management
Services

NAICS Code

237110

237120

237130

237310

237990

238910

238990

562998

NAICS Description

Water & Sewer Line
& Related Structures
Construction

Oil/Gas Pipeline and
Related Construction

Power &
Communication Line
and Related
Construction

Highway, Street and
Bridge Construction

Other Heavy and Civil
Engineering
Construction

Site Preparation
Contractors

Other Heavy and Civil
Engineering
Construction

All Other
Miscellaneous Waste
Management Services

DBE Speciality Code
Description

Jetting & Inspections

Oil/Gas Pipeline and Related
Construction

Power & Communication Line
and Related Construction

Highway, Street, and Bridge
Construction

Other Heavy and Civil
Engineering Construction

Excavation

Other Heavy and Civil
Engineering Construction

All Other Miscellaneous Waste
Management Services




