

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Driving Indiana's Economic Growth

100 North Senate Avenue Room N750 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 PHONE: (317) 233-4664 FAX: (317) 233-0891 Eric Holcomb, Governor Michael Smith, Commissioner

10/30/2024

Hydro Vac Services, LLC dba GroundBreakers LLC 6435 E. 30th St Indianapolis IN 46219

Dear Andrea Sloan,

Subject: Declaration of Eligibility

This letter confirms receipt of your annual Declaration of Eligibility (DOE) Affidavit and supporting documentation. The Indiana Department of Transportation's Equity Initiative Services (EIS), in compliance with 49 CFR Parts 23 and 26, is pleased to inform you that your firm's information has been reviewed and approved.

Your firm's DBE/ACDBE Certification will remain valid for another year.

The DBE Directory, located at INDOT: Doing Business with INDOT: DBE Directory, will continue to list your contact information and will include the NAICS codes, Jurisdiction of Eligibility (JOC) date and description of services performed.

As a DBE/ACDBE, you have the responsibility to comply with all aspects of 49 CFR Parts 23 and 26, which include maintaining an accurate mailing address, phone number and email addresswith INDOT EIS and promptly following up on all inquiries.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at ElSinquiry@indot.in.govatany time.

Sincerely,

Derrick Casson

DBE Program Administrator, Equity Initiative Services

Indiana Department of Transportation

cc: file

NAICS/DBE Codes Assigned:



DBE Code	DBE Description	NAICS Code	NAICS Description	DBE Speciality Code Description
0051.68C	Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction	237110	Water & Sewer Line & Related Structures Construction	Jetting & Inspections
0051.64C	Oil and Gas Pipeline and Related Structures Construction	237120	Oil/Gas Pipeline and Related Construction	Oil/Gas Pipeline and Related Construction
0051.63C	Power and Communication Line and Related Structures Construction	237130	Power & Communication Line and Related Construction	Power & Communication Line and Related Construction
0051.47C	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	237310	Highway, Street and Bridge Construction	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction
0051.40C	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction	237990	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
0051.11C	Site Preparation Contractors	238910	Site Preparation Contractors	Excavation
0051.40C	All Other Specialty Trade Contractors	238990	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
0053.117G	All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Services	562998	All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Services	All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Services